# OP \$3640.00 8528444

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/27/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Outerwall, Inc.
Also Known As:	F/K/A Coinstar, Inc., a Delaware corporation
Street Address:	1800 114th Ave SE
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 145**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	85284443	COINHEAD			
Registration Number:	3503201	4TH WALL			
Registration Number:	3502995	4TH WALL			
Registration Number:	3313378	CASH IN YOUR COINS!			
Registration Number:	3622168	CH-CHING!			
Registration Number:	3622169	CH-CHING! COINSTAR COINSTAR			
Serial Number:	77263177	COIN TO CARD			
Serial Number:	85122390	COINS IN. MORE OUT.			
Serial Number:	85122388	COINS IN. MORE OUT.			
Serial Number:	85122387	COINS IN. MORE OUT.			
Registration Number:	2176543	COINS THAT COUNT			
Registration Number:	3107510	COINS TO CASH			
Serial Number:	85161403	COINS TO THE POWER OF MORE			
Serial Number:	85161401	COINS TO THE POWER OF MORE			
Serial Number:	85161395	COINS TO THE POWER OF MORE			
Registration Number:	1904944	COINSTAR			
Registration Number:	2095425	COINSTAR			
Registration Number:	3068865	COINSTAR			
	•	TRADEMARK			

900379475 REEL: 005885 FRAME: 0740

Registration Number: 2933898   COINSTAR	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:   3782900   COINSTAR   Registration Number:   3656034   COINSTAR   Registration Number:   3782855   COINSTAR   Registration Number:   3720180   COINSTAR   Registration Number:   85116820   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   85116812   COINSTAR   Registration Number:   3060811   COINSTAR   Registration Number:   3275979   COINSTAR CENTER   Registration Number:   3275979   COINSTAR CENTER   Registration Number:   2952921   COINSTAR CENTER   Registration Number:   85161855   Serial Number:   85161855   Serial Number:   85161855   Serial Number:   85161846   Serial Number:   85161844   Serial Number:   85161844   Serial Number:   85161844   Serial Number:   85161844   Serial Number:   310417   GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?   Registration Number:   310417   GOT A MINUTE?   Registration Number:   310417   GOT A MINUTE?   Registration Number:   2610377   HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?   Registration Number:   2944727   ¢   Registration Number:   3032740   ¢   Registration Number:   85157551   Registration Number:   3304958   YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.   Serial Number:   78862197   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   78862197   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   78862199   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   78862199   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   78862197   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   78862199   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   78862197   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   78862199   COINSTAR   Serial Number	Registration Number:	3068864	COINSTAR	
Registration Number:   3656034   COINSTAR   Registration Number:   3782855   COINSTAR   Registration Number:   3720180   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   85116820   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   85116820   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   3060811   COINSTAR   Registration Number:   3275979   COINSTAR CENTER   Registration Number:   3275979   COINSTAR CENTER   Registration Number:   3275979   COINSTAR CENTER   Registration Number:   85161855   Serial Number:   85161855   Serial Number:   85161855   Serial Number:   85161846   Serial Number:   85161846   Serial Number:   85161845   Serial Number:   85161835   Registration Number:   8788726   GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS   Registration Number:   3788726   GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS   Registration Number:   3101417   GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?   Registration Number:   2610377   HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?   Registration Number:   2114426   Registration Number:   2944727   ¢   Registration Number:   3032740   ¢   Registration Number:   26167551   Registration Number:   2474769   Registration Number:   2474769   Registration Number:   2474769   Registration Number:   78862197   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   78862199   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   78862199   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   78862199   COINSTAR   Serial Number:   78862199   COINSTAR   Registration Number:   2788429   COINSTAR   Registration	Registration Number:	2933898	COINSTAR	
Registration Number:   3782855   COINSTAR	Registration Number:	3782900	COINSTAR	
Registration Number: 85116820   COINSTAR	Registration Number:	3656034	COINSTAR	
Serial Number:         85116820         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         85116812         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         3060811         COINSTAR CENTER           Registration Number:         3275979         COINSTAR CENTER           Registration Number:         85161855         COINSTAR CENTER           Serial Number:         85161855         Serial Number:         85161846           Serial Number:         85161844         Serial Number:         85161835           Registration Number:         3788726         GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS           Registration Number:         3149389         GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?           Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2944727         ¢           Registration Number:         3066484         ¢           Registration Number:         22161715         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         2474769         TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH           Registration Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         CO	Registration Number:	3782855	COINSTAR	
Serial Number: 85116812	Registration Number:	3720180	COINSTAR	
Registration Number:         3060811         COINSTAR CENTER           Registration Number:         3275979         COINSTAR CENTER           Registration Number:         85161855         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         85161856         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         85161846         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         85161844         Serial Number:         85161845           Serial Number:         85161835         GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS           Registration Number:         3149389         GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?           Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2944727         ¢           Registration Number:         3066484         ¢           Registration Number:         3032740         ¢           Registration Number:         85157551           Registration Number:         85157551           Registration Number:         304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         2635593	Serial Number:	85116820	COINSTAR	
Registration Number:         3275979         COINSTAR CENTER           Registration Number:         2952921         COINSTAR CENTER           Serial Number:         85161855         Serial Number:         85161852           Serial Number:         85161846         Serial Number:         85161844           Serial Number:         85161835         GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS           Registration Number:         3788726         GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS           Registration Number:         3149389         GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?           Registration Number:         3101417         GOT A MINUTE?           Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2944727         c           Registration Number:         3036484         c           Registration Number:         3032740         c           Registration Number:         85157551           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Registration Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2635593         KIDS MAKING CHANGE <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>85116812</th> <th>COINSTAR</th>	Serial Number:	85116812	COINSTAR	
Registration Number:         2952921         COINSTAR CENTER           Serial Number:         85161855         Serial Number:         85161852           Serial Number:         85161846         Serial Number:         85161844           Serial Number:         85161835         GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS           Registration Number:         3149389         GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?           Registration Number:         310417         GOT A MINUTE?           Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2944727         ¢           Registration Number:         3066484         ¢           Registration Number:         3032740         ¢           Registration Number:         85157551         Serial Number:           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Registration Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2635593         KIDS MAKING CHANGE           Registration Number:         278849         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         2788849         DV	Registration Number:	3060811	COINSTAR CENTER	
Serial Number:         85161855           Serial Number:         85161852           Serial Number:         85161846           Serial Number:         85161844           Serial Number:         85161835           Registration Number:         3788726         GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS           Registration Number:         3149389         GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?           Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2114426         Registration Number:           Registration Number:         306484         ¢           Registration Number:         3032740         ¢           Registration Number:         2161715           Serial Number:         85157551           Registration Number:         2474769           Registration Number:         3151509         TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH           Registration Number:         3862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         2635593         KIDS MAKING CHANGE           Registration Number:         2858046         DVD EXPRESS           Registration Number:         278	Registration Number:	3275979	COINSTAR CENTER	
Serial Number:         85161852           Serial Number:         85161846           Serial Number:         85161844           Serial Number:         3788726         GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS           Registration Number:         3149389         GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?           Registration Number:         3101417         GOT A MINUTE?           Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2944727         ¢           Registration Number:         3066484         ¢           Registration Number:         3032740         ¢           Registration Number:         85157551           Registration Number:         3151509         TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2635593         KIDS MAKING CHANGE           Registration Number:         2788849         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         2788849         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:<	Registration Number:	2952921	COINSTAR CENTER	
Serial Number:         85161846           Serial Number:         85161844           Serial Number:         85161835           Registration Number:         3788726         GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS           Registration Number:         3149389         GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?           Registration Number:         3101417         GOT A MINUTE?           Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2114426         Registration Number:           Registration Number:         3066484         \$           Registration Number:         2161715         Registration Number:           Serial Number:         85157551         Registration Number:         2474769           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2635593         KIDS MAKING CHANGE           Registration Number:         2788849         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         2788849         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         2834371<	Serial Number:	85161855		
Serial Number:         85161844           Serial Number:         85161835           Registration Number:         3788726         GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS           Registration Number:         3149389         GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?           Registration Number:         3101417         GOT A MINUTE?           Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2944727         ¢           Registration Number:         3066484         ¢           Registration Number:         3032740         ¢           Registration Number:         85157551           Registration Number:         85157551           Registration Number:         3151509         TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2635593         KIDS MAKING CHANGE           Registration Number:         2788849         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         2788849         DVDXPRESS           Registrat	Serial Number:	85161852		
Serial Number:         85161835           Registration Number:         3788726         GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS           Registration Number:         3149389         GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?           Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2114426         Registration Number:           Registration Number:         3066484         ¢           Registration Number:         3032740         ¢           Registration Number:         2161715         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         85157551         Registration Number:           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2635593         KIDS MAKING CHANGE           Registration Number:         2788849         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         2834371         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         3159660         TOP-UP	Serial Number:	85161846		
Registration Number:         3788726         GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS           Registration Number:         3149389         GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?           Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2114426         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2944727         ↓           Registration Number:         3066484         ↓           Registration Number:         3032740         ↓           Registration Number:         2161715         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         85157551         HRegistration Number:         2474769           Registration Number:         3151509         TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH           Registration Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2858046         DVD EXPRESS           Registration Number:         2788849         DVDXPRESS RENTALS           Registration Number:         2834371         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         3159660         TOP-UP <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>85161844</th> <th></th>	Serial Number:	85161844		
Registration Number:         3149389         GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?           Registration Number:         3101417         GOT A MINUTE?           Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2114426         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2944727         €           Registration Number:         3066484         €           Registration Number:         3032740         €           Registration Number:         2161715         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         85157551         Registration Number:         2474769           Registration Number:         3151509         TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2858046         DVD EXPRESS           Registration Number:         2788849         DVDXPRESS RENTALS           Registration Number:         2834371         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         3159660         TOP-UP	Serial Number:	85161835		
Registration Number:         3101417         GOT A MINUTE?           Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2944727         ¢           Registration Number:         3066484         ¢           Registration Number:         3032740         ¢           Registration Number:         2161715         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         85157551         Registration Number:           Registration Number:         3151509         TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862209         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2635593         KIDS MAKING CHANGE           Registration Number:         2788849         DVD EXPRESS           Registration Number:         2788849         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         2834371         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         3159660         TOP-UP	Registration Number:	3788726	GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS	
Registration Number:         2610377         HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?           Registration Number:         2114426           Registration Number:         2944727         ¢           Registration Number:         3066484         ¢           Registration Number:         2161715         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         85157551           Registration Number:         2474769           Registration Number:         3151509         TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862209         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2858046         DVD EXPRESS           Registration Number:         2788849         DVDXPRESS RENTALS           Registration Number:         2834371         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         3159660         TOP-UP	Registration Number:	3149389	GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?	
Registration Number:         2114426           Registration Number:         2944727           Registration Number:         3066484           Registration Number:         3032740           Registration Number:         2161715           Serial Number:         85157551           Registration Number:         2474769           Registration Number:         3151509         TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2635593         KIDS MAKING CHANGE           Registration Number:         2788849         DVD EXPRESS           Registration Number:         2834371         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         3159660         TOP-UP	Registration Number:	3101417	GOT A MINUTE?	
Registration Number:         2944727         ¢           Registration Number:         3066484         ¢           Registration Number:         3032740         ¢           Registration Number:         2161715           Serial Number:         85157551           Registration Number:         3151509         TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2635593         KIDS MAKING CHANGE           Registration Number:         2788849         DVD EXPRESS           Registration Number:         2788849         DVDXPRESS RENTALS           Registration Number:         2834371         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         3159660         TOP-UP	Registration Number:	2610377	HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?	
Registration Number:         3066484         ¢           Registration Number:         3032740         ¢           Registration Number:         2161715         Serial Number:         85157551           Registration Number:         2474769         Registration Number:         3151509         TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2635593         KIDS MAKING CHANGE           Registration Number:         2788849         DVD EXPRESS           Registration Number:         2834371         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         3159660         TOP-UP	Registration Number:	2114426		
Registration Number:         3032740         ¢           Registration Number:         2161715           Serial Number:         85157551           Registration Number:         2474769           Registration Number:         3151509         TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862209         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2635593         KIDS MAKING CHANGE           Registration Number:         2788849         DVD EXPRESS           Registration Number:         2834371         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         3159660         TOP-UP	Registration Number:	2944727	¢	
Registration Number:         2161715           Serial Number:         85157551           Registration Number:         2474769           Registration Number:         3151509         TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2635593         KIDS MAKING CHANGE           Registration Number:         2858046         DVD EXPRESS           Registration Number:         2788849         DVDXPRESS RENTALS           Registration Number:         2834371         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         3159660         TOP-UP	Registration Number:	3066484	¢	
Serial Number:         85157551           Registration Number:         2474769           Registration Number:         3151509         TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH           Registration Number:         3304958         YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.           Serial Number:         78862197         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862199         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         78862202         COINSTAR           Registration Number:         2635593         KIDS MAKING CHANGE           Registration Number:         2788849         DVD EXPRESS           Registration Number:         2788849         DVDXPRESS RENTALS           Registration Number:         2834371         DVDXPRESS           Registration Number:         3159660         TOP-UP	Registration Number:	3032740	¢	
Registration Number:2474769Registration Number:3151509TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASHRegistration Number:3304958YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.Serial Number:78862197COINSTARSerial Number:78862199COINSTARSerial Number:78862202COINSTARRegistration Number:2635593KIDS MAKING CHANGERegistration Number:2858046DVD EXPRESSRegistration Number:2788849DVDXPRESS RENTALSRegistration Number:2834371DVDXPRESSRegistration Number:3159660TOP-UP	Registration Number:	2161715		
Registration Number:3151509TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASHRegistration Number:3304958YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.Serial Number:78862197COINSTARSerial Number:78862199COINSTARSerial Number:78862202COINSTARRegistration Number:2635593KIDS MAKING CHANGERegistration Number:2858046DVD EXPRESSRegistration Number:2788849DVDXPRESS RENTALSRegistration Number:2834371DVDXPRESSRegistration Number:3159660TOP-UP	Serial Number:	85157551		
Registration Number:3304958YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.Serial Number:78862197COINSTARSerial Number:78862199COINSTARSerial Number:78862202COINSTARRegistration Number:2635593KIDS MAKING CHANGERegistration Number:2858046DVD EXPRESSRegistration Number:2788849DVDXPRESS RENTALSRegistration Number:2834371DVDXPRESSRegistration Number:3159660TOP-UP	Registration Number:	2474769		
Serial Number: 78862197 COINSTAR Serial Number: 78862199 COINSTAR Serial Number: 78862202 COINSTAR Registration Number: 2635593 KIDS MAKING CHANGE Registration Number: 2858046 DVD EXPRESS Registration Number: 2788849 DVDXPRESS RENTALS Registration Number: 2834371 DVDXPRESS Registration Number: 3159660 TOP-UP	Registration Number:	3151509	TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH	
Serial Number:78862199COINSTARSerial Number:78862202COINSTARRegistration Number:2635593KIDS MAKING CHANGERegistration Number:2858046DVD EXPRESSRegistration Number:2788849DVDXPRESS RENTALSRegistration Number:2834371DVDXPRESSRegistration Number:3159660TOP-UP	Registration Number:	3304958	YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.	
Serial Number:78862202COINSTARRegistration Number:2635593KIDS MAKING CHANGERegistration Number:2858046DVD EXPRESSRegistration Number:2788849DVDXPRESS RENTALSRegistration Number:2834371DVDXPRESSRegistration Number:3159660TOP-UP	Serial Number:	78862197	COINSTAR	
Registration Number:2635593KIDS MAKING CHANGERegistration Number:2858046DVD EXPRESSRegistration Number:2788849DVDXPRESS RENTALSRegistration Number:2834371DVDXPRESSRegistration Number:3159660TOP-UP	Serial Number:	78862199	COINSTAR	
Registration Number:2858046DVD EXPRESSRegistration Number:2788849DVDXPRESS RENTALSRegistration Number:2834371DVDXPRESSRegistration Number:3159660TOP-UP	Serial Number:	78862202	COINSTAR	
Registration Number:2788849DVDXPRESS RENTALSRegistration Number:2834371DVDXPRESSRegistration Number:3159660TOP-UP	Registration Number:	2635593	KIDS MAKING CHANGE	
Registration Number:2834371DVDXPRESSRegistration Number:3159660TOP-UP		2858046	DVD EXPRESS	
Registration Number: 3159660 TOP-UP		2788849	DVDXPRESS RENTALS	
	Registration Number:	2834371	DVDXPRESS	
Serial Number:   85476884				
ALULA	Serial Number:	85476884	ALULA	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85476895	ALULA
Serial Number:	85582813	ORANGO
Serial Number:	85582816	ORANGO
Serial Number:	85582821	ORANGO
Serial Number:	85627640	RUBI
Serial Number:	85658583	SAMPLEIT
Serial Number:	85658584	SAMPLEIT
Serial Number:	85658586	SAMPLEIT
Serial Number:	85685909	CRISPMARKET
Serial Number:	85685911	CRISPMARKET
Serial Number:	85686360	CRISPMARKET
Serial Number:	85686363	CRISPMARKET
Serial Number:	85791045	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:	85791049	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:	85791052	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:	85791056	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:	85791058	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:	85791061	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:	85791064	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:	85791068	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:	85791080	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:	85836971	ORANGO
Serial Number:	85959401	STARSTUDIO
Serial Number:	85888625	
Serial Number:	85888626	
Serial Number:	85888627	
Serial Number:	85888629	
Serial Number:	85888630	
Serial Number:	85888631	
Serial Number:	85888632	
Serial Number:	85888633	
Serial Number:	85888634	
Serial Number:	85888638	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:	85888639	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:	85888642	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:	85888643	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:	85888644	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:	85888647	OUTERWALL
		TDADEMARK

Serial Number:         85888648         OUTERWALL           Serial Number:         85888649         OUTERWALL           Serial Number:         85888652         OUTERWALL           Serial Number:         85959424         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85959421         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85959466         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85964709         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964714         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964718         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964720         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964722         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964730         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964730         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964735         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:         85888652         OUTERWALL           Serial Number:         85959424         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85959431         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85959466         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85959471         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85964709         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964714         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964718         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964720         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964722         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964726         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964730         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964735         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS	Serial Number:	85888648	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:         85959424         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85959431         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85959466         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85959471         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85964709         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964714         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964718         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964720         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964722         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964722         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964730         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964735         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS     <	Serial Number:	85888649	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:         85959431         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85959466         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85959471         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85964709         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964714         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964718         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964720         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964722         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964730         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964735         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964745         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS	Serial Number:	85888652	OUTERWALL
Serial Number:         85959466         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85959471         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85964709         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964714         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964718         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964720         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964722         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964730         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964735         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964745         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>85959424</th> <th>STARSTUDIO</th>	Serial Number:	85959424	STARSTUDIO
Serial Number:         85959471         STARSTUDIO           Serial Number:         85964709         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964714         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964718         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964720         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964722         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964730         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964735         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPH HYOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033824         COINST	Serial Number:	85959431	STARSTUDIO
Serial Number:         85964709         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964714         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964718         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964720         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964722         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964726         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964730         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964735         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964745         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033834         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85959466	STARSTUDIO
Serial Number:         85964714         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964718         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964720         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964722         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964730         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964735         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964745         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033834         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR <tr< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>85959471</th><th>STARSTUDIO</th></tr<>	Serial Number:	85959471	STARSTUDIO
Serial Number:         85964718         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964720         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964722         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964726         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964730         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964735         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964745         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033824         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033833         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>85964709</th> <th>MONEYMORPHOSIS</th>	Serial Number:	85964709	MONEYMORPHOSIS
Serial Number:         85964720         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964722         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964726         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964730         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964735         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033824         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033833         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85964714	MORPH YOUR MONEY
Serial Number:         85964722         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964726         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964730         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964735         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033834         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85964718	MONEYMORPHOSIS
Serial Number:         85964726         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964730         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964735         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033824         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85964720	MORPH YOUR MONEY
Serial Number:         85964730         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964735         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964745         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033834         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85964722	MONEYMORPHOSIS
Serial Number:         85964735         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964745         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033834         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85964726	MORPH YOUR MONEY
Serial Number:         85964737         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964745         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         860338795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033834         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85964730	MONEYMORPHOSIS
Serial Number:         85964740         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964745         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033824         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033833         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85964735	MORPH YOUR MONEY
Serial Number:         85964742         MONEYMORPHOSIS           Serial Number:         85964745         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033824         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033833         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85964737	MONEYMORPHOSIS
Serial Number:         85964745         MORPH YOUR MONEY           Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033824         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033833         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85964740	MORPH YOUR MONEY
Serial Number:         85973513         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033824         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033833         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85964742	MONEYMORPHOSIS
Serial Number:         85973515         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033824         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033833         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85964745	MORPH YOUR MONEY
Serial Number:         85973516         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033824         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033833         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85973513	MORPHIMALS
Serial Number:         85973518         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033824         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033833         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85973515	MORPHIMALS
Serial Number:         85973519         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033824         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033833         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85973516	MORPHIMALS
Serial Number:         85973521         MORPHIMALS           Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033824         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033833         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85973518	MORPHIMALS
Serial Number:         86033795         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033824         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033833         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85973519	MORPHIMALS
Serial Number:         86033824         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033833         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	85973521	MORPHIMALS
Serial Number:         86033833         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	86033795	COINSTAR
Serial Number:         86033836         COINSTAR           Serial Number:         86033838         COINSTAR	Serial Number:	86033824	COINSTAR
Serial Number: 86033838 COINSTAR	Serial Number:	86033833	COINSTAR
	Serial Number:		
Sarial Number:   86033843   COINSTAR			
	Serial Number:	86033843	COINSTAR
Serial Number: 86033890		86033890	
Serial Number: 86033901			
Serial Number: 86033906			
Serial Number: 86033911			
Serial Number: 86053196 CREATING A BETTER EVERYDAY			
Serial Number: 86053199 CREATING A BETTER EVERYDAY			
Serial Number: 86053201 CREATING A BETTER EVERYDAY	Serial Number:	86053201	CREATING A BETTER EVERYDAY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86053205	CREATING A BETTER EVERYDAY	
Serial Number:	86053206	CREATING A BETTER EVERYDAY	
Serial Number:	86137646	THE GIVING GREEN MACHINE	
Serial Number:	86137645	THE GIVING GREEN MACHINE	
Serial Number:	86141239	BEYOND THE COIN	
Serial Number:	86141245	BEYOND THE COIN	
Serial Number:	86141248	BEYOND THE COIN	
Serial Number:	86141250	BEYOND THE COIN	
Serial Number:	86141252	BEYOND THE COIN	
Serial Number:	86141254	BEYOND THE COIN	
Serial Number:	86196983	NOW THE THOUGHT REALLY COUNTS	
Serial Number:	86196987	NOW THE THOUGHT REALLY COUNTS	
Serial Number:	86196990	NOW THE THOUGHT REALLY COUNTS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2109787487

Email: venisa.dark@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Venisa Dark, Haynes and Boone LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17997.1592_Legrand	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Venisa Dark
SIGNATURE:	/Venisa Dark/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 14**

source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page1.tif source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page2.tif source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page3.tif source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page4.tif source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page5.tif source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page6.tif source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page8.tif source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page8.tif source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page10.tif source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page10.tif source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page11.tif source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page12.tif source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page12.tif source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page12.tif source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page13.tif

source=2016-09-27 Release of IP Security Interest from Bank of America to Outerwall Inc#page14.tif

# OUTERWALL INC. RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made effective as of September 27, 2016, by and from Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Agent") to Outerwall Inc. (f/k/a Coinstar, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Borrower") as follows:

WHEREAS, on November 20, 2007, Agent, Borrower, and certain other parties entered into that certain Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including as of April 29, 2009, July 15, 2011, and June 24, 2014, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, on November 20, 2007, Borrower and certain of its subsidiaries entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including as of June 24, 2014, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), granting Agent a security interest in its Intellectual Property including Trademarks, Patents, and Copyrights (each as defined therein);

WHEREAS, on November 20, 2007, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, Borrower entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel 3672, Frame 0727 on December 6, 2007 (as amended, restated or supplemented from time to time, including as of July 15, 2011, recorded in the USPTO at Reel 4590, Frame 0612 on July 26, 2011, as of August 30, 2013, recorded in the USPTO at Reel 5116, Frame 0327 on September 6, 2013, and as of June 24, 2014, recorded in the USPTO at Reel 5310, Frame 0111 on June 26, 2014, collectively, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, on November 20, 2007, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, Borrower entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights, recorded in the USPTO at Reel 020196, Frame 0811 on December 6, 2007 (as amended, restated or supplemented from time to time, including as of July 15, 2011, recorded in the USPTO at Reel 026648, Frame 0521 on July 26, 2011, as of August 30, 2013, recorded in the USPTO at Reel 031171, Frame 0882 on September 6, 2013, and as of June 24, 2014, recorded in the USPTO at Reel 033245, Frame 0574 on June 26, 2014, collectively, the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, on July 15, 2011, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, Borrower entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Copyrights, recorded in the United States Copyright Office ("<u>USCO</u>") at Volume 3606, Document 134 on July 25, 2011 (together with all amendments thereto, if any, the "<u>Copyright Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, as of even date herewith, all amounts owing and due under the Credit Agreement were repaid, and upon such payment all security interests granted to Agent under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, the Patent Security Agreement, and the Copyright Security Agreement were automatically released and terminated; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to further evidence its release of its interest in the Intellectual Property, including but not limited to the Trademarks, Patents, and Copyrights (and including, without limitation, those items listed on Appendix 1), and retransfer and reassign to Borrower without recourse all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to such Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Collateral Agreement, Credit Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement, Patent Security Agreement and Copyright Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Agent hereby releases, terminates, cancels, relinquishes and discharges any security interest it may have in, and any right of set off against, the Intellectual Property, including but not limited to the Trademarks, Patents, and Copyrights (and including, without limitation, those items listed on Appendix 1), including any goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing, and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the foregoing without recourse to Borrower.
- 3. <u>Delivery by Facsimile</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a signed counterpart of this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

BANK OF AMERIC

By: \_

Vame:

Assistant Vice President

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COINHEAD	85/284,443	App. Date	reg. 110.	neg. vate
4TH WALL	78/978,630	6/15/2005	3,503,201	9/16/2008
4TH WALL	78/651,570	6/15/2005	3,502,995	9/16/2008
CASH IN YOUR COINS!	78/250,279	5/15/2003	3,313,378	10/16/2007
CH-CHING!	77/550,882	8/19/2008	3,622,168	5/19/2009
CH-CHING! and Logo	77/550,907	8/19/2008	3,622,169	5/19/2009
COIN TO CARD	77/263,177	8/23/2007		
COINS IN. MORE OUT.	85/122,390	9/2/2010		
COINS IN. MORE OUT.	85/122,388	9/2/2010		
COINS IN. MORE OUT.	85/122,387	9/2/2010		
COINS THAT COUNT	75/288,648	5/8/1997	2,176,543	7/28/1998
COINS TO CASH	78/250,278	5/15/2003	3,107,510	6/20/2006
COINS TO THE POWER OF MORE	85/161,403	10/26/2010		
COINS TO THE POWER OF MORE	85/161,401	10/26/2010		
COINS TO THE POWER OF MORE	85/161,395	10/26/2010		
COINSTAR	74/802,295	8/12/1993	1,904,944	7/11/1995
COINSTAR	74/423,693	8/12/1993	2,095,425	9/9/1997
COINSTAR	78/085,295	9/24/2001	3,068,865	3/14/2006
COINSTAR	78/085,294	9/24/2001	3,068,864	3/14/2006
COINSTAR	78/085,288	9/24/2001	2,933,898	3/15/2005
COINSTAR (Stylized)	78/981,366	4/14/2006	3,782,900	4/27/2010
COINSTAR (Stylized)	78/980,982	4/14/2006	3,656,034	7/14/2009
COINSTAR (Stylized)	78/862,204	4/14/2006	3,782,855	4/27/2010
COINSTAR (Stylized)	78/862,200	4/14/2006	3,720,180	12/1/2009
COINSTAR (Stylized)	85/116,820	8/26/2010		
COINSTAR (Stylized)	85/116,812	8/26/2010		
COINSTAR CENTER	78/108,346	2/12/2002	3,060,811	2/21/2006
COINSTAR CENTER	78/108,343	2/12/2002	3,275,979	8/7/2007
COINSTAR CENTER	78/108,340	2/12/2002	2,952,921	5/17/2005
Five Coin Logo	85/161,855	10/26/2010		
Five Coin Logo	85/161,852	10/26/2010		
Five Coin Logo	85/161,846	10/26/2010		
Five Coin Logo	85/161,844	10/26/2010		
Five Coin Logo	85/161,835	10/26/2010		
GET CASH FOR YOUR COINS	78/250,276	5/15/2003	3,788,726	5/11/2010
GOT A JAR OF COINS AT HOME?	78/250,274	5/15/2003	3,149,389	9/26/2006
GOT A MINUTE?	78/114,347	3/12/2002	3,101,417	6/6/2006
HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?	76/031,282	4/21/2000	2,610,377	8/20/2002
STAR AND COIN Design	74/575,143	9/19/1994	2,114,426	11/18/1997
STAR AND COIN Design	78/085,293	9/24/2001	2,944,727	4/26/2005
STAR AND COIN Design	78/085,291	9/24/2001	3,066,484	3/7/2006
STAR AND COIN Design	78/085,290	9/24/2001	3,032,740	12/20/2005

Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Star, Heart and Coin Design	75/262,499	3/24/1997	2,161,715	6/2/1998
The Color Green Trade Dress	85/157,551	10/20/2010		
THE COLORS BLUE AND GREEN	75/492,534	5/18/1998	2,474,769	8/7/2001
TURN YOUR CHANGE INTO CASH	78/250,271	5/15/2003	3,151,509	10/3/2006
YOU GIVE US COINS, WE GIVE YOU CASH.	78/250,268	5/15/2003	3,304,958	10/2/2007

Registrant/Applicant	Mark	Country	Class	App. No./ Reg. No.	App. Date/ Heg. Date
Coinstar, Inc.	COINSTAR (Stylized)	U.S.	009	78/852,197	4/14/2006
Coinstar, Inc.	COINSTAR (Stylized)	U.S.	016	78/862,199	4/14/2006
Coinstar, Inc.	COINSTAR (Stylized)	U.S.	035, 041	78/862,202	4/14/2006
Coinstar, Inc.	KIDS MAKING CHANGE	U.S.	016	2,635,593	10/15/2002
Coinstar, Inc.	DVD EXPRESS (stylized)	U.S.	041	2,858,046	6/29/2004
Coinstar, Inc.	DVD EXPRESS RENTALS (stylized)	U.S.	041	2,788,849	10/2/2003
Coinstar, Inc.	DVDEXPRESS	U.S.	041	2,834,371	4/20/2004
Coinstar, Inc.	TOP-UP	U.S.		3,159,660	10/17/2006

5

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.
COIN TO CARD	77263177	4012750
Color Green Trade Dress	8515755I	4033911
ALULA	85476884	
ALULA	85476895	
ORANGO	85582813	
ORANGO	85582816	
ORANGO	85582821	<del></del>
RUBI	85627640	
SAMPLEIT	85658583	
SAMPLEIT	85658584	
SAMPLEIT	85658586	
CRISPMARKET	85685909	······································
CRISPMARKET	85685911	·
CRISPMARKET & Design	85686360	
CRISPMARKET & Design	85686363	***************************************
OUTERWALL	85791045	
OUTERWALL	85791049	
OUTERWALL	85791052	
OUTERWALL	85791056	
OUTERWALL	85791058	
OUTERWALL	85791061	
OUTERWALL	85791064	
OUTERWALL	85791068	
OUTERWALL	85791080	
ORANGO & Design	85836971	
STARSTUDIO	85959401	
OUTERWALL Logo	85888625	
OUTERWALL Logo	85888626	·
OUTERWALL Logo	85888627	
OUTERWALL Logo	85888629	
OUTERWALL Logo	85888630	
OUTERWALL Logo	85888631	
OUTERWALL Logo	85888632	
OUTERWALL Logo	85888633	
OUTERWALL Logo	85888634	
OUTERWALL & Design	85888638	
OUTERWALL & Design	85888639	
OUTERWALL & Design	85888642	<u> </u>
OUTERWALL & Design	85888643	,
OUTERWALL & Design	85888644	
OUTERWALL & Design	85888647	
OUTERWALL & Design	85888648	
OUTERWALL & Design	85888649	
OUTERWALL & Design	85888652	

6

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.
STARSTUDIO	85959424	
STARSTUDIO	85959431	
STARSTUDIO	85959466	
STARSTUDIO	85959471	
MONEYMORPHOSIS	85964709	
MORPH YOUR MONEY	85964714	
MONEYMORPHOSIS	85964718	
MÖRPH YOUR MONEY	85964720	
MONEYMORPHOSIS	85964722	
MORPH YOUR MONEY	85964726	
MONEYMORPHOSIS	85964730	
MORPH YOUR MONEY	85964735	
MONEYMORPHOSIS	85964737	
MORPH YOUR MONEY	85964740	
MONEYMORPHOSIS	85964742	
MORPH YOUR MONEY	85964745	
MORPHIMALS	85973513	
MORPHIMALS	85973515	
MORPHIMALS	85973516	
MORPHIMALS	85973518	
MORPHIMALS	85973519	
MORPHIMALS	85973521	
COINSTAR	86033795	
COINSTAR	86033824	
COINSTAR	86033833	
COINSTAR	86033836	
COINSTAR	86033838	
COINSTAR	86033843	
Five Coin Logo	86033890	
Five Coin Logo	86033901	
Five Coin Logo	86033906	Ì
Five Coin Logo	86033911	

Mark	Class	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CREATING A BETTER EVERYDAY	035	86/053,196	8/30/2013		
CREATING A BETTER EVERYDAY	036	86/053,199	8/30/2013		
CREATING A BETTER EVERYDAY	038	86/053,201	8/30/2013		
CREATING A BETTER EVERYDAY	040	86/053,205	8/30/2013		
CREATING A BETTER EVERYDAY	041	86/053,206	8/30/2013		
THE GIVING GREEN MACHINE	040	86/137,646	12/6/2013		
THE GIVING GREEN MACHINE	037	86/137,645	12/6/2013		
BEYOND THE COIN	007	86/141,239	12/11/2013		
BEYOND THE COIN	009	86/141,245	12/11/2013		
BEYOND THE COIN	016	86/141,248	12/11/2013		
BEYOND THE COIN	035	86/141,250	12/11/2013		
BEYOND THE COIN	036	86/141,252	12/11/2013		
BEYOND THE COIN	041	86/141,254	12/11/2013		
NOW THE THOUGHT REALLY COUNTS	007	86/196,983	2/18/2014		
NOW THE THOUGHT REALLY COUNTS	009	86/196,987	2/18/2014		
NOW THE THOUGHT REALLY COUNTS	035	86/196,990	2/18/2014		
FIVE COIN LOGO		86033911			
COINSTAR		86033836			

8

#### **PATENTS**

PATENIS		
Title	App. No.	Reg. No.
COIN COUNTER/SORTER AND COUPON/VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		5564546
COIN COUNTER/SORTER AND COUPON/VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		5620079
COIN COUNTER DEJAMMING METHOD AND APPARATUS		5746299
COIN COUNTER/SORTER AND COUPON/VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		5799767
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONDITIONING COINS PRIOR TO TRANSPORT, SORTING AND COUNTING		5842916
COIN COUNTER PRIZE-AWARDING METHOD AND APPARATUS		5909793
COIN COUNTER/SORTER AND COUPON/VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		5909794
COIN COUNTER DEJAMMING METHOD AND APPARATUS		5957262
COIN SENSING APPARATUS AND METHOD		5988348
COIN COUNTER/SORTER AND COUPON/VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		6047807
COIN SENSING APPARATUS AND METHOD		6047808
COIN SENSING APPARATUS AND METHOD		6056104
COIN BIN WITH LOCKING LID		6082519
COIN COUNTER DEJAMMING METHOD AND APPARATUS		6095313
VOUCHER CODING FOR SELF-SERVICE COIN DISCRIMINATOR		6116402
POSITIVE DRIVE COIN DISCRIMINATION APPARATUS AND METHOD		6168001
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONDITIONING COINS PRIOR TO TRANSPORT, SORTING AND COUNTING		6174230
COIN SENSING APPARATUS AND METHOD		6196371
COIN-DISCRIMINATOR VOUCHER ANTI- COUNTERFEITING METHOD AND APPARATUS		6349972
DATA MAPPING METHOD AND APPARATUS WITH MULTI-PARTY CAPABILITY		6438230
COIN SENSING APPARATUS AND METHOD		6471030
COIN COUNTER/SORTER AND COUPON/VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		6484863

Title	App. No.	Reg. No.
1. DATE	whit up.	P. P. L. 1964.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONDITIONING COINS PRIOR TO TRANSPORT, SORTING AND COUNTING		6484884
COIN COUNTER/SORTER AND COUPON/VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		6494 <i>7</i> 76
COIN SENSING APPARATUS AND METHOD		6520308
AUTOMATIC COIN INPUT TRAY FOR A SELF-SERVICE COIN-COUNTING MACHINE		6602125
COIN-DISCRIMINATOR VOUCHER ANTI- COUNTERFEITING METHOD AND APPARATUS		6644696
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONDITIONING COINS PRIOR TO TRANSPORT, SORTING AND COUNTING		6666318
COIN COUNTER/SORTER AND COUPON/VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		6736251
COIN COUNTER/SORTER AND COUPON/VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		6758316
COIN SENSING APPARATUS AND METHOD		6766892
COIN COUNTER/SORTER AND COUPON/VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		6854581
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONDITIONING COINS PRIOR TO TRANSPORT, SORTING AND COUNTING		6863168
APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR DISPENSING MAGNETIC CARDS, INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CARDS, AND OTHER SIMILAR ITEMS		6957746
COIN COUNTER/SORTER AND COUPON/VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		6976570
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DETECTING COIN FRAUD AND OTHER DEVICES IN COIN-COUNTING MACHINES		7014029
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONDITIONING COINS PRIOR TO TRANSPORT, SORTING AND COUNTING		7017729
COIN COUNTER/SORTER AND COUPON/VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		7028827
SYSTEM FOR VOUCHER OR TOKEN VERIFICATION		7113929
COIN COUNTER/SORTER AND COUPON/VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		7131580
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COIN OR OBJECT SENSING USING ADAPTIVE OPERATING POINT CONTROL		7152727
COIN SENSING APPARATUS AND METHOD		7213697
COIN COUNTER/SORTER AND COUPON/VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		7303119

10

Title	App. No.	Reg. No.
****	eshberra.	2005.000
METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR PURCHASING TELEPHONE CALLING CARD MINUTES USING AN ELECTRONIC COMMERCE KIOSK AND FOR CONDUCTING OTHER FORMS OF ELECTRONIC COMMERCE		7344160
COIN-DISCRIMINATOR VOUCHER ANTI- COUNTERFEITING METHOD AND APPARATUS		74 64 80 2
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONDITIONING COINS PRIOR TO TRANSPORT, SORTING AND COUNTING		74 64 86 8
COIN-DISCRIMINATOR VOUCHER ANTI- COUNTERFEITING METHOD AND APPARATUS		7520374
COIN DISCRIMINATION APPARATUS AND METHOD		7527193
COIN COUNTER AND VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		7653599
METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR EXCHANGING AND/OR TRANSFERRING VARIOUS FORMS OF VALUE		7748619
CARD DISPENSING APPARATUSES AND ASSOCIATED METHODS OF OPERATION		7815071
APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR DISPENSING MAGNETIC CARDS, INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CARDS, AND OTHER SIMILAR ITEMS		7865432
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXCHANGING AND/OR TRANSFERRING VARIOUS FORMS OF VALUE		7874478
COIN COUNTER AND VOUCHER DISPENSING MACHINE AND METHOD		7931304
COIN-DISCRIMINATOR VOUCHER ANTI- COUNTERFEITING METHOD AND APPARATUS		7971699
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXCHANGING AND/OR TRANSFERRING VARIOUS FORMS OF VALUE	10/504,438	
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROVIDING PRODUCTS, SUCH AS DIGITAL CONTENT INCLUDING GAMES, RING TONES, AND/OR GRAPHICS; AND SERVICES, SUCH AS COMPUTER NETWORK SERVICE INCLUDING INTERNET SERVICE	10/558,907	
SYSTEM FOR VOUCHER OR TOKEN VERIFICATION	11/230,310	
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXCHANGING AND/OR TRANSFERRING VARIOUS FORMS OF VALUE	11/294,637	
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXCHANGING AND/OR TRANSFERRING VARIOUS FORMS OF VALUE	12/177,275	

Title	App. No.	Reg. No.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXCHANGING AND/OR TRANSFERRING VARIOUS FORMS OF VALUE	12/647,594	
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXCHANGING/TRANSFERRING GIFT CARDS	12/758,677	
CARD DISPENSING APPARATUSES AND ASSOCIATED METHODS OF OPERATION	12/795,799	
CARD DISPENSING APPARATUSES AND ASSOCIATED METHODS OF OPERATION	12/806,531	
APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR DISPENSING MAGNETIC CARDS, INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CARDS, AND OTHER SIMILAR ITEMS	12/877,261	
CARD DISPENSING APPARATUSES AND ASSOCIATED METHODS OF OPERATION	12/940,541	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SELLING CONSUMER ITEMS	61/364,360	
GIFT CARD EXCHANGE KIOSKS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS OF USE	61/409,050	

Serial No.	Publication No.	Title
13/803559		MULTI-FUNCTION CARD HANDLING APPARATUS AND METHODS OF OPERATION
13/906126		COIN COUNTING AND/OR SORTING MACHINES AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS
14/145140		METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXCHANGING AND/OR TRANSFERRING VARIOUS FORMS OF VALUE
14/158514		DIGITAL IMAGE COIN DISCRIMINATION FOR USE WITH CONSUMER-OPERATED KIOSKS AND THE LIKE
14/161,020	20140151183	DIFFERENTIAL DETECTION COIN DISCRIMINATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USE WITH CONSUMER-OPERATED KIOSKS AND THE LIKE
14/17,213		DIFFERENTIAL DETECTION COIN DISCRIMINATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USE WITH CONSUMER-OPERATED KIOSKS AND THE LIKE
14/258591		METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXCHANGING AND/OR TRANSFERING VARIOUS FORMS OF VALUE
29/449178		CONSUMER OPERATED KIOSK FOR SAMPLING BEAUTY PRODUCTS
29/454636		CONSUMER OPERATED KIOSK FOR SAMPLING PRODUCTS
29/467358		CONSUMER OPERATED PRODUCTS FOR PURCHASING FRESH FOODS
61/970809		PREPAID CARD EXCHANGE SYSTEMS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS

App. No.	Reg. No.
	7014108
	7331521
	8229851
13/691,047	
13/286,971	
13/183,391	
29/444,428	
13/229,526	
13/915,123	
13/356,309	
13/228,676	
13/671,299	
29/449,178	
29/454,636	
13/745,665	
13/269,121	
13/554,832	
13/304,254	
13/367,129	
13/489,043	
61/726,720	
13/790,674	
13/612,429	
61/704,294	
61/733,054	
29/444,438	
13/802,070	
13/778,461	
13/803,559	
61/821,003	
13/906,126	
13/793,827	
13/679,383	
29/449,994	
13/842,368	
13/728,905	

App. No. 09/225,774	App. No. 08/672,639
App. No. 09/548,955	App. No. 10/768,387
App. No. 08/923,951	PCT App. No. PCT/US06/44111
App. No. 08/923,925	PCT App. No. PCT/US06/45275
App. No. 09/022,892	PCT App. No. PCT/US06/44349

#### **COPYRIGHTS**

Title	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
Fleet Graphics	1-554742828	1/26/2011	VA 1-758-654	1/26/2011	Registered
Exploding Jar Kiosk Graphics	1-554742668	1/26/2011	VA 1-758-658	1/26/2011	Registered
Pouring Coins Kiosk Graphics	1-854742773	1/26/2011	VA 1-758-662	1/26/2011	Registered
Coin Pile Light Box Graphic	1-554742933	1/26/2011	VA 1-820-776	1/26/2011	Registered
Coin Pile Light Box Graphic 2	1-354742938	1/26/2011	VA 1-820-775	1/26/2011	Registered

14

**RECORDED: 09/27/2016**